Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sa For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth S			16) 445-0613	SCH#
Project Title: Barrel Creek				
Lead Agency: City of Atascadero			Contact Person: k	Kelly Gleason
Mailing Address: 6500 Palma Ave			Phone: 805-470-3	
City: Atascadero		Zip: 93422 County: San Luis Obispo		
Project Location: County: San Luis Obispo		y/Nearest Com	munity: Atascadero	
Cross Streets: Del Rio Road / san Ramon Road / Highw	vay 101			Zip Code: 93422
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 3	<u>35 ° 30 ′ 52.153</u>	<u>3</u> " N / <u>120</u> °	42 ′ <u>7.055</u> ″ W	Total Acres: 15.2
Assessor's Parcel No.: <u>049-131-043</u> , 044, 052, 058, and				Range: Base:
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 101	Water	rways: Salinas	River, Graves creel	<u></u>
Airports: None	Railw	vays: Union Pac	cific ;	Schools: Monterey Rd
Document Type: CEQA: NOP Draft EIR Early Cons Supplement/Sub Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other:	sequent EIR	NEPA:	NOI Othe EA Draft EIS FONSI	r:
Local Action Type:				
General Plan Update ☐ General Plan Amendment ☐ General Plan Element ☐ Community Plan ☐ Specific Plan ☐ Master Plan ☐ Planned Unit I ☐ Site Plan	[Development	Rezone Prezone Use Permit Land Divis	t sion (Subdivision,	Annexation Redevelopment Coastal Permit etc.) Other:
Development Type:	 _			
■ Residential: Units 60 Acres 15.2 Office: Sq.ft. Acres 25.2 E ■ Commercial: Sq.ft. 40000 Acres 15.2 E	mployeesmployees	Mining: Power: Waste Tr	Type reatment:Type	
Project Issues Discussed in Document:				
■ Aesthetic/Visual	ooding	Recreation/Pa Schools/Univ Septic System Sewer Capaci Soil Erosion/O Solid Waste Toxic/Hazard Traffic/Circul	ersities ns ity Compaction/Gradir ous	□ Vegetation □ Water Quality □ Water Supply/Groundwater □ Wetland/Riparian □ Growth Inducement □ Land Use □ Cumulative Effects □ Other:
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Design	nation:			
Rural Residential (Suburban Estates		Suburban)	
Project Description: (please use a separate p				

The Barrel Creek project proposes a mixed-use development at the intersection of Del Rio Road and San Ramon Road in the City of Atascadero. The project site is bordered on the east by the 101 freeway. The project includes a request for General Plan Amendment, Zone Map Amendment, creation of a Planned Development Overlay Zone, Master Plan of Development for the site, Tentative Tract Map, and Tree Removal Permit. The project also includes a Master Sign Program that includes exceptions to the standard sign regulations and a height exception.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

	_ Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation			
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction			
	California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of			
	California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of			
	Caltrans District # 5		Public Utilities Commission			
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X	Regional WQCB # 3			
	Caltrans Planning		Resources Agency			
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of			
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.			
	Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conserva			
	Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy			
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy			
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission			
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants			
	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality			
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights			
	Fish & Game Region #		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency			
	Food & Agriculture, Department of		Toxic Substances Control, Department of			
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of			
	General Services, Department of		<u> </u>			
	Health Services, Department of	Х	Other: SLO County APCD			
	Housing & Community Development		Other:			
	Native American Heritage Commission					
ca	al Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age	 ncy)				
tarting Date 12/29/2022		Endin	Ending Date <u>01/17/2023</u>			
ac	Agency (Complete if applicable):					
ns	sulting Firm:	Appli	cant:			
Address:			Address: City/State/Zip:			
	ity/State/Zip:					
y,	act:		e:			
y, nt						
ty, ont	ee:					
ty, ont		 				

Revised 2010